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Lifes tables for the population of Spain 1991-2014 

  Lifes Tables 

         Lifes tables for the population of Spain by Year, Sex, Age and Function 

Unidades:specified in the Functions 

         

 

Lifes 
rate 

Average years 
lived the last 
year of life 

Risk of 
death Survivors 

Theoretical 
deaths 

Stationary 
population 

Time for 
living 

Life 
expectancy 

2014                 

   Ávila                 

      
Males                 

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 8060591.9 80.605919 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 7960591.9 79.605919 

         5 0.262503 0.959452 1.312444 100000 131.24442 499973.39 7560591.9 75.605919 

         10 0 0 0 99868.756 0 499343.78 7060618.5 70.698973 

         15 0 0 0 99868.756 0 499343.78 6561274.7 65.698973 

         20 0.234545 0.61589 1.172195 99868.756 117.06564 499118.95 6061930.9 60.698973 

         25 0.22474 0.928767 1.123608 99751.69 112.08176 498718.53 5562812 55.766594 

         30 0.93784 0.686183 4.682308 99639.608 466.54329 497465.99 5064093.4 50.8241 

         35 0.626116 0.711468 3.127753 99173.065 310.18885 495417.83 4566627.4 46.047054 

         40 0.637221 0.721561 3.183279 98862.876 314.7081 493876.25 4071209.6 41.180368 

         45 2.442738 0.5508 12.147046 98548.168 1197.0691 490052.22 3577333.4 36.300354 

         50 4.771802 0.546607 23.603676 97351.099 2297.8438 481546.37 3087281.1 31.712854 

         55 6.437146 0.529182 31.705281 95053.255 3013.6901 468171.77 2605734.8 27.41342 

         60 11.228486 0.581395 54.853297 92039.565 5048.6736 449630.83 2137563 23.224393 

         65 18.705529 0.490697 89.275118 86990.891 7766.122 415177.9 1687932.2 19.403551 

         70 21.469894 0.559942 102.50704 79224.769 8121.0968 378255.09 1272754.3 16.065106 

         75 30.690265 0.49079 142.32983 71103.673 10120.174 329751.91 894499.2 12.580211 

         80 57.130279 0.528724 251.75935 60983.499 15353.166 268739.56 564747.29 9.260657 

         85 102.86885 0.484493 406.54859 45630.333 18550.947 180335.91 296007.73 6.487082 

         90 183.82517 0.433624 604.46102 27079.386 16368.433 89043.481 115671.82 4.271582 

         95 353.69706 2.486085 1000 10710.953 10710.953 26628.339 26628.339 2.486085 

      
Females                 

         0 0 0 0 100000 0 100000 8593594.6 85.935946 

         1 0 0 0 100000 0 400000 8493594.6 84.935946 

         5 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 8093594.6 80.935946 

         10 0 0 0 100000 0 500000 7593594.6 75.935946 

         15 0.559086 0.524914 2.79172 100000 279.17204 499336.85 7093594.6 70.935946 

         20 0.496966 0.543724 2.482014 99720.828 247.5085 498039.48 6594257.7 66.127186 

         25 0.239342 0.151233 1.195494 99473.319 118.9198 496861.92 6096218.3 61.284959 

         30 0.442345 0.122365 2.207439 99354.4 219.31881 495809.59 5599356.3 56.357407 

         35 0.525936 0.626789 2.627104 99135.081 260.43814 495189.41 5103546.7 51.480734 

         40 1.036997 0.638836 5.175292 98874.643 511.70517 493449.17 4608357.3 46.608081 

         45 1.282193 0.639477 6.396182 98362.938 629.14723 490680.58 4114908.2 41.833929 

         50 1.926097 0.615675 9.59497 97733.79 937.75276 486866.94 3624227.6 37.082646 

         55 3.690564 0.589285 18.314023 96796.038 1772.7248 480339.76 3137360.6 32.412077 

         60 5.018231 0.488137 24.772992 95023.313 2354.0117 469091.91 2657020.9 27.961779 

         65 5.332154 0.557779 26.350102 92669.301 2441.8455 457947.33 2187929 23.610073 

         70 8.355048 0.528208 40.967798 90227.455 3696.4201 442417.56 1729981.6 19.173561 

         75 19.798486 0.529263 94.584837 86531.035 8184.5239 413391.4 1287564.1 14.879795 

         80 34.943254 0.590515 163.051 78346.511 12774.477 365577.78 874172.68 11.157774 

         85 68.651812 0.520842 294.77572 65572.034 19329.044 281551.83 508594.9 7.756278 

         90 158.17765 0.53629 578.66664 46242.991 26759.276 169172.29 227043.07 4.909783 

         95 306.8962 2.970213 1000 19483.715 19483.715 57870.778 57870.778 2.970213 

 


